
31st Annual Moo Moo Classic
Showmanship

Senior Division
Heat 1 Placings
Baker James 12th Effingham

Belcher Natalie 11th Emanuel
Dowd Ella 12th Perry 1
Jones Cadey 12th Bulloch

McDermott Maci 12th Perry 3
Mitchell Riley 12th Northside 2
Mock Nathan 11th Screven

Heat 2
Salemi Hannah 11th Burke

Sirmons Emma Rose 11th Perry
Smith Allison 11th Effingham

Throne Hank 12th Oglethorpe
Warren Emma 11th Screven

Zimmerman Emma 12th Effingham



Junior Division
Heat 1

Aeschliman Caiden 10th Perry
Allen Cage 10th Perry

Brannen Dustin 9th Screven 1
Brannen Baleigh 10th Bulloch

Burns Evan 10th Screven
Edwards Lauryn 10th Brantley 3
Hayes Wyatt 10th Effingham

Heat 2
Heard Peyton 10th Perry
Heard Hayden 10th Perry
Hutto Preston 9th Coffee
Lee Cooper 10th Bulloch

Marsh Hannah 10th Perry
Mitchel Carter 10th Northside

Heat 3
Morton Lexi 10th SEB 2
Pollock Elijah 10th Perry

Rish Nathan 9th Coffee
Thompson Alexis 9th Effingham
Whitchard Dannie 9th SEB

White Kaylee 10th Effingham



Intermediate Division

Cloverleaf Division

Heat 1
Aeschliman Hunter 6th Perry 2
Arrowsmith Lydia 7th Perry

Harbin Haley 8th Effingham
Jukes Lexa 8th Emanuel 1
Lucy Yee 7th Perry 3

McAfee Lilah 6th Screven

Heat 2
McAfee Lily 8th Screven
Pridgen Jimmy 8th Coffee

Sell Haynes 8th Screven
Sirmons Tolliver 6th Perry

Smith Jay Conley 8th Screven
Brown Wyatt 8th Screven

Brannen Maddison 3rd Screven 1
Gillooly Dianna Kate 5th Jefferson 2
McIver Brett 5th Coffee
Morton Brannen 3rd Bulloch
Smith Jacob 5th Screven 3
Yee Charlotte 5th Perry



Heifer Show
Class 1 Placings

Rish Nathan 1234 390 4
Harbin Haley 7678 540 1
White Kaylee 7677 548 2

Pridgen Jimmy 1 760 5
Throne Hank K503 762 3

Class 2
Hayes Wyatt 1785 804 4
McIver Brett 4191 804 2

Brannen Dustin 6596 830 1
Smith Jay Conley 6593 860 3

Class 3
Hutto Preston 270 928 2

Pridgen Jimmy 4690 990 3
Mitchell Carter 3 998 1

Class 4
Salemi Hannah 6821 1030 3

Brannen Dustin 6586 1075 1
Rish Nathan 4172 1125 4

Mitchell Riley 7091 1170 2

Champion Commercial- Dustin Brannen Class 2
Reserve Commercial- Carter Mitchell Class 3



Class 5 Placings
Belcher Natalie Hereford 11/8/2021 B4F/S15 2
Jukes Lexa Hereford 12/4/2021 1

Brannen Baleigh Hereford 04/20/2022 K7 3

Class 6
Gillooly Diana Kate Hereford 12/2/22 Z74 2
Jukes Lexa Hereford 11/6/2022 1

Thompson Alexis Hereford 1/18/23 HRP231 3

Champion Hereford- Lexa Jukes Class 6
Reserve Hereford- Lexa Jukes Class 5

Class 7
Throne Hank Angus 01/09/2022 K3 1
Hayes Wyatt Angus 9/14/2022 2201 2
McAfee Lilah Angus 9/27/2022 Z23 3

Class 8
Sell Haynes Angus 10/17/2022 2225 3

Throne Hank Angus 11/12/2022 K48 4
Gillooly Diana Kate Angus 12/23/22 Z93 1
Pridgen Jimmy Angus 1/3/2023 66 2

Champion Angus- Hank Throne Class 7
Reserve Angus- Diana Kate Gillooly Class 8

Class 9
Morton Lexi Shorthorn + 12/2/21 2132 1
Baker James Shorthorn + 5/8/2022 11 3
Smith Allison Shorthorn 5/18/2022 13 2

Class 10
Jones Cadey Shorthorn 9/2/2022 4
Baker James Shorthorn 9/29/2022 2920 5

Warren Emma Shorthorn + 10/05/2022 226K 2
Mock Nathan Shorthorn + 11/2/2022 2230 1

McAfee Lily Shorthorn 1/1/2023 15 3

Champion Shorthorn- Nathan Mock Class 10
Reserve Shorthorn- Lexi Morton Class 9



Class 11
Brannen Dustin 3/15/22 2156K 1

Rish Nathan Simmental 5/9/2022 105K 3
Yee Charlotte Simmental 09/16/2022 221K 2

Class 12
Sell Haynes 12/3/2022 45K 2

Smith Jacob 1/7/2023 48J 3
Brannen Maddison 3/9/23 2304L 1

Champion Simmental- Dustin Brannen Class 11
Reserve Simmental- Maddison Brannen Class 12

Class 13
Edwards Lauryn Maine 1/22/2022 6616 2
Brown Wyatt Maine 6/3/22 WSCC 77K 1

Lee Cooper Brahman 6/19/2022 300/2 4
Lee Cooper Brahman 7/2/2022 303/2 3

Class 14
Heard Hayden Maine 9/4/2022 372K 1
Burns Evan Limi 9/29/2022 EBUR191K 2

Whitchard Dannie Maine 10/18/2022 BLAS/3K 3

Champion AOB- Hayden Heard Class 14
Reserve AOB- Wyatt Brown Class 13

Supreme Champion Heifer- Dustin Brannen Commercial 
Reserven Supreme Heifer- Dustin Brannen Simmental

3rd Overall Heifer- Hayden Heard AOB

High % Simmenta

Low % Simmenta
Low % Simmenta
Low % Simmenta



Steer Show
Class 1 Placings
Belcher Natalie L3 352 3
Morton Brannen 7699 360 5

Zimmerman Emma 7680 520 1
Thompson Alexis 7679 642 2

Belcher Natalie T5 694 4

Class 2
Mock Nathan 6591 710 1
Aviles Joey 7698 764 4

Sirmons Tolliver 7281 768 2
Throne Hank K45 782 3

Class 3
Sirmons Emma Rose 7280 826 2
Marsh Hannah 828 834 1
Pollock Elijah 59605 850 3
Salemi Hannah 6822 898 5
Mock Nathan 6590 922 4

Class 4
Smith Jay Conley 6592 1000 4

Brannen Baleigh 7043 1020 3
Mitchell Riley 7093 1035 1
Throne Hank 212K 1040 5

Aeschliman Hunter 196 1050 2



Class 5
McDermott Maci 7252 1135 3

Dowd Ella 320 1170 2
Heard Peyton 7282 1185 1

Aeschliman Caiden 7260 1190 4

Class 6
Yee Lucy 197 1210 3
Allen Cage 1 1295 1

Arrowsmith Lydia 202 1310 4
Mitchell Carter 4477 1360 2

Grand Champion Steer- Peyton Heard Class 5
Reserve Steer- Riley Mitchell Class 4

3rd Overall Steer- Hannah Marsh Class 3


















